SHREE SAI PRAKASH ALLOYS PVT LTD

Category: List of operauonal creditors (Other than Workmen and Employeca and Government Dues), Date of Commencement of CIRP: 30-09-2022 Revised List of Creditors as on 15-03-2023
Y (Amount in%)

Dcuﬂé of rcccivcd e : : 5 : = 5 ;
Nime o riedioe s - B s s Amount of: Amonntof any mutual dues; - :Amonnt of clai Cl:\in(;u:\;;ef : Remarke, me
. D'mf OF 5F Amount chimed [Sounto £ claim Natuse of clii- on“ngfm cLum : ) = b“ SE‘-OE not ddmies “i{ verilication 3
receipt 1 : : e : ! :

Meghalaya Power Distribution |45 43 2093 53,40,26,538.57 | _ Operational Creditor : | N 47,98,38,429.00 | se188,10957
Corporation Ltd




Note 1 to List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

PARTICULARS AMOUNT(Rs)

Total Claimed Amount 53,40,26,538.57

Contingent Claim with under noted observation 47,98,38,429.00
Claim not Admitted 5,41,88,109.57

NOTE: The Operational Claim of Meghalaya Power Distribution Corporation Ltd amounting to Rs
47,98,38,429 provisionally admitted as contingent claim as the claim is disputed and | have considered the
under noted grounds for contingent claim:

1S
2.

6.

The CD have entered an agreement dated 25/08/2017 with the claimant.

Again, the CD have entered an agreement dated 13/12/2017. Accordingly,as per submission made by
the claimant, the total bill due till December, 2017 of Rs 42,14,93,302/- has been reduced to Rs
20,99,87,549/-in the month of December,2017

The dispute related to the electricity bills of claimant is pending before the Consumer Grievance
Redressal Forum, Shillong, Meghalaya for adjudication vide Application No. 01/2022.

The amount claimed by the claimant does not match with the records of the CD.

The admitted claim amount shall not be used in any way as evidence to affect the legal right of CD
before any Forum or Court of Law. Hence, considering the above grounds the claim of Rs 47,98,38,429
admitted as contingent claim only without prejudice to the legal rights of the CD. The details are as
under:

PARTICULARS AMOUNT(Rs)
Claim related to 132 KV (As claimed & submitted in clarification by claimant) 16,55,20,577
Claim related to BNT-HT/33 & BNT-HT/33A (As claimed& submitted in 31,43,17,852
clarification by claimant)
’ Total (Contingent claim) 47,98,38,429

In addition to the above observation/grounds, several other issues like the amount of huge claim,
allowing the CD such a long period to use electricity, security deposit of CD, disputes etc. as involved in
the claim amount.




